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Commonwealth of Virginia

Department of Mines, Minerals, and Energy

Division of Gas and Oil

P.O. Drawer 159, Lebanon, VA  24266

Telephone: (276) 415-9700

Tracking Number:

Company:

File Number:

Operations Name:

Operation Type:

Drilling Report Type: Original

Gas

V-530289

RU-0672

Range Resources-Pine Mountain

3023

DRILLING REPORT (DGO-GO-14)

1. Drilling Data

Date drilling commenced:

Date drilling completed:

Driller's Total Depth (feet):

Log Total Depth (feet):

9/14/2009

9/22/2009

5485.00

5490.00

Drilling Contractor: Noah Horn #834

Rig Type:

Formation At Total Depth

3547547.8200

2. Final Location Plat (as required by 4 VAC25-150-360.C.)

Permitted State Plane X:

Permitted State Plane Y: 3547552.1000

10417912.1800 Final Plat State Plane X:

Final Plat State Plane Y:

10417914.6400

Plat Previously Submitted Or...

List of Attached Items:

V-530289 Final Plat V-530289 FINAL PLAT.pdf

Description FileName

Weir

£

RRotary£Cable
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3. Geological Data

Fresh Water At:

Salt Water At:

Coal Seams:

Gas and Oil Shows:

List of Attached Items:

List of Attached Items:

4. Electric Logs (As required by 4VAC25-150-280.A)

List all logs run: Hi Res GR/Dens/Temp/Audio/PE/Caliper Data Pack

Did logs disclose vertical locations of a coal 
seam?

5. Survery Results (As required by 4VAC25-150-280.B.2)

List of Attached Items:

6. Casing and Tubing Program

Depth (in feet) Rate Unit of Measure

1903 damp

Depth (in feet) Rate Unit of Measure

V-530289 Coal Seams V-530289_Coal.xls

Description FileName

V-530289 Gas Shows Shows.xls

Description FileName

V-530289 Survey Survey.xls

Description FileName

R
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List of Attached Items:

7. Remarks

Use this space to note any conditions or occurrences, such as lost circulation, fishing jobs, 
junk left in hole, sidetracks, squeeze jobs, etc., not shown above. Include data and depth of 
condition/occurence.

8. Drillers Log

Compiled By: Range Resources - Pine Mtn.

List of Attached Items:

9. Comments

10. Signature

Permitee:

Signed By:

Date:

Title:

Range Resources-Pine Mountain

Jonathan R. Horne

6/30/2011

Engineering Tech

INTERNAL USE ONLY

Submit Date:

Status:

Final PDF Date:

6/30/2011

A

3/5/2012

Date: 3/1/2012

V-530289 Casing Casing.xls

Description FileName

V-530289 Driller's Log 530289_Log.xls

Description FileName





Coal Seams V-530237

NAME TOP BOTTOM THICKNESS YES NO MINED OUT

COAL 281 283 2 NO NO
COAL 556 558 2 NO NO
COAL 701 703 2 NO NO
COAL 1042 1044 2 NO NO

MINING IN AREA



Gas and Oil Shows
FORMATION DEPTH THICKNESS IPF (MCFD/BOPD) PRESSURE HOURS TESTED

2625 NS
Ravencliff 3645 267 mcfd
Maxton 4266 231 mcfd
Big Lime 5169 119 mcfd
Weir Shale 5485 119 mcfd



Survey Results
Depth of Survey Direction/Distance/Degree From True Vertical

211' ½°
403' ¼°
620' ½°
808' ¼°
995' ¼°

1212' ¼°
1401' ½°
1620' ¼°
1807' ½°
1994' ½°
2208' ½°
2426' ¾°
2625' ¾°



Casing Program
Casing Casing Hole Cement Used Cemented To Surface Date Packers Or Bridge Plugs

Casing Type Size Interval Size In Cubic Ft. Yes/No Cemented Kind/Size/Set
Conductor 13⅜” 0-46' 15"
Water Protection 9⅝" 0-344' 12¼" 218 ft³  Yes 09/28/10 84' 92' 92'
Coal Protection 7" 0-2574' 8⅞" 604 ft³  Yes 10/02/10 294' 2322'
Production Casing 4½” 0-5436' 6¼" 448 ft³  No 10/07/10 4128' 4840' 5184'
Other Casing And
 Tubing Left In Well 2⅜" 0-5174'
Liners

Cement Baskets 
(ft)



Driller’s Log V-530237
General Depth Depth

Geologic Age Formation Lithology Color Top Bottom Thickness Remarks

PENNSYLVANIAN OVERBURDEN 0 2 2
PENNSYLVANIAN SANDSTONE 2 70 68
PENNSYLVANIAN SANDY SHALE 70 281 211
PENNSYLVANIAN COAL 281 283 2
PENNSYLVANIAN SANDSTONE 283 383 100
PENNSYLVANIAN SANDY SHALE 383 479 96
PENNSYLVANIAN SANDSTONE 479 525 46
PENNSYLVANIAN SANDY SHALE 525 556 31
PENNSYLVANIAN COAL 556 558 2
PENNSYLVANIAN SANDY SHALE 558 701 143
PENNSYLVANIAN COAL 701 703 2
PENNSYLVANIAN SANDY SHALE 703 1042 339
PENNSYLVANIAN COAL 1042 1044 2
PENNSYLVANIAN SANDY SHALE 1044 1900 856
PENNSYLVANIAN SANDSTONE 1900 2027 127
PENNSYLVANIAN SANDY SHALE 2027 2114 87
PENNSYLVANIAN SANDSTONE 2114 2145 31
PENNSYLVANIAN SANDY SHALE 2145 2303 158
PENNSYLVANIAN LEE SANDSTONE 2303 2318 15
PENNSYLVANIAN RED ROCK SHALE 2318 2345 27
PENNSYLVANIAN SANDSTONE 2345 2370 25
PENNSYLVANIAN SANDY SHALE 2370 2396 26
PENNSYLVANIAN SANDSTONE 2396 2426 30
PENNSYLVANIAN SANDY SHALE 2426 2481 55
PENNSYLVANIAN SANDSTONE 2481 2570 89
PENNSYLVANIAN SHALE 2570 2670 100
PENNSYLVANIAN SANDY SHALE 2670 3022 352
MISSISSIPPIAN RAVENCLIFF SANDSTONE 3025 3240 215
MISSISSIPPIAN SHALE RED 3240 3364 124
MISSISSIPPIAN SANDSTONE 3364 3427 63
MISSISSIPPIAN SANDY SHALE 3427 3458 31
MISSISSIPPIAN SANDSTONE 3458 3500 42
MISSISSIPPIAN SANDY SHALE 3500 3583 83
MISSISSIPPIAN SANDSTONE 3583 3614 31
MISSISSIPPIAN SANDY SHALE 3614 3630 16
MISSISSIPPIAN MAXTON SANDSTONE 3630 4240 610
MISSISSIPPIAN LITTLE LIME LIMESTONE 4240 4578 338
MISSISSIPPIAN BIG LIME LIMESTONE 4578 5145 567
MISSISSIPPIAN WEIR SANDSTONE 5145 5350 205
MISSISSIPPIAN SHALE 5350

5485 TD


